Caseload Unit
Major Services
TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

General Assistance Avg. monthly persons
Vocational Rehabilitation Services Avg. monthly persons
Family Preservation Persons
Reintegration/Foster Care Avg. monthly children
Adoption Support Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

2019 County Population Estimates

Population 19,043
Under 20 4,799
20-64 10,721
65 & Over 3,523

Jefferson

Persons Served Annual Service Dollars

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022

41
10
31
780
146

28

26
77

24
6
33
796
280
0
28
10
37
60

15
4
42
726
232

24

29
72

FY 2020

$56,007
$1,709
$168,869
$1,101,976
$173,359
$0

$41,158
$38,905
$1,083,519
$332,622

FY 2020
$2,998,124

FY 2021

$38,995
$9,282
$180,920
$1,858,489
$151,204
$0

$36,833
$49,044
$1,314,621
$274,219

FY 2021
$3,913,607

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

FY 2022

$23,070
$5,935
$219,055
$2,246,068
$357,807
$0
$106,008
$37,605
$1,310,715
$379,585

FY 2022
$4,685,848



