

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Jefferson

	Persons Served			Annual Service Dollars		
Caseload Unit	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
Avg. monthly persons	41	24	15	\$56,007	\$38,995	\$23,070
Avg. monthly adults	10	6	4	\$1,709	\$9,282	\$5,935
Avg. monthly children	31	33	42	\$168,869	\$180,920	\$219,055
Avg. monthly persons	780	796	726	\$1,101,976	\$1,858,489	\$2,246,068
Persons	146	280	232	\$173,359	\$151,204	\$357,807
Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Avg. monthly persons	28	28	24	\$41,158	\$36,833	\$106,008
Persons	6	10	6	\$38,905	\$49,044	\$37,605
Avg. monthly children	26	37	29	\$1,083,519	\$1,314,621	\$1,310,715
Avg. monthly children	77	60	72	\$332,622	\$274,219	\$379,585
Total of programs listed				FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
				\$2,998,124	\$3,913,607	\$4,685,848

2019 County Population Estimates

Population	19,043
Under 20	4,799
20-64	10,721
65 & Over	3,523

